
Emporia St. (7-6,1-3 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Washburn (10-3,3-1 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
01/03/26 at Lee Arena, Topeka, KS

 
 

 
 
Emporia St. 59

Washburn 86

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 1,675
Site: Lee Arena, Topeka, KS
Referees: Jeremy Becker, Adrian Lindsey, Jeremy McHugh

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Emporia St. 6 20 23 10 59
Washburn 23 26 24 13 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gilpin,Gracie * 30 4-14 2-6 3-5 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 13
11 Sanders,Kaitlyn * 25 2-9 0-4 8-10 2-1 3 3 2 5 0 1 12
34 Gandee,Macey * 23 1-5 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
33 Tjaden,Elizabeth * 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
13 Noonan,Kaylin * 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Coleman,Vanessa 18 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
02 Hannah,Micah 12 1-5 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
03 Kirmer,Addie 14 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
10 DeWitt,Lexsey 16 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
20 McDaniel,Makenzie 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 0 4
24 Casey,Katiya 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0
12 Clavero Seubas,Julia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
25 Montes,Maria Luisa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-54 7-21 20-25 11-23 34 15 11 16 3 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-3   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 4-8   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-7   42.86% 8-11   72.73%
4th Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-3   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 16-54   29.6% 7-21   33.3% 20-25   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sterk,Payton * 33 8-14 5-7 0-0 3-2 5 2 4 1 0 0 21
32 Nwidadah,Yiibari * 25 7-11 0-0 6-6 3-9 12 3 1 3 0 0 20
05 Giovannetti,Gabi * 24 3-4 3-4 0-2 0-7 7 1 2 1 1 1 9
04 Amekporfor,Madelyn * 21 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
01 Gomez,Brooke * 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 1 0 1 3
24 Wayne,Aniah 14 4-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 0 9
30 Kogbara,Britany 11 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
00 McKenzie,Nia 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
13 Hunter,Kellyn 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 1 0 1 4
02 Jackson,Kennadi 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
33 Jansky,Cloie 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Shipman,Kylin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
03 Luebbert,Lauren 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gideon,Willow 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-65 12-20 8-12 10-29 39 21 24 10 1 4 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94% 5-6   83.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 6-11   54.55% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 9-12   75.00% 0-1   0.00% 6-6   100.00%



4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-2   50.00% 0-4   0.00%
Total 33-65   50.8% 12-20   60.0% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Emporia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
09:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NOONAN,KAYLIN(in the paint) 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

09:02 MISS LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TJADEN,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,BROOKE
08:27 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by GOMEZ,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:54

07:36 MISS 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by NOONAN,KAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
07:09 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
MISS JUMPER by GILPIN,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
06:36 MISS LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
06:33 MISS LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KAITLYN --
06:22 FOUL  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
06:22 SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
06:22 SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY

SUB OUT by NOONAN,KAYLIN 06:22
SUB IN by COLEMAN,VANESSA 06:22
GOOD FT by GANDEE,MACEY 06:22 1-7 H 6
GOOD FT by GANDEE,MACEY 06:22 2-7 H 5

05:59 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
-- ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 05:47
05:47 STEAL  by GOMEZ,BROOKE

05:42 2-12 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KAITLYN 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
05:06 MISS LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GANDEE,MACEY --
MISS JUMPER by GANDEE,MACEY 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,BROOKE
04:34 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by KOGBARA,BRITANY
04:21 FOUL  by GOMEZ,BROOKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
04:21 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE
04:21 SUB OUT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
04:21 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,NIA
04:21 SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN

SUB OUT by GILPIN,GRACIE 04:21
SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 04:21
SUB OUT by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 04:21
SUB OUT by GANDEE,MACEY 04:21
SUB IN by HANNAH,MICAH 04:21
SUB IN by NOONAN,KAYLIN 04:21
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 04:21
SUB IN by CASEY,KATIYA 04:21
MISS LAYUP by HANNAH,MICAH(in the paint) 04:01



REBOUND OFF by NOONAN,KAYLIN --
TURNOVER  by NOONAN,KAYLIN 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN
03:40 2-18 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by HANNAH,MICAH 03:23
SUB OUT by NOONAN,KAYLIN 03:23
SUB IN by GILPIN,GRACIE 03:23
SUB IN by SANDERS,KAITLYN 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 03:12 4-18 H 14
ASSIST  by CASEY,KATIYA --

02:43 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by CASEY,KATIYA(in the paint) 02:29

02:29 BLOCK  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:29 SUB OUT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
02:29 SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY
02:29 SUB IN by WAYNE,ANIAH
02:29 SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
02:26 FOUL  by STERK,PAYTON

GOOD FT by GILPIN,GRACIE 02:26 5-18 H 13
GOOD FT by GILPIN,GRACIE 02:26 6-18 H 12

01:56 MISS LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
01:19 6-20 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN

-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,NIA
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 01:02
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 01:02
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 01:02
SUB IN by GANDEE,MACEY 01:02

00:38 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,NIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,VANESSA --

00:25 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,NIA
MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,GRACIE 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
FOUL  by GILPIN,GRACIE 00:13
SUB OUT by GILPIN,GRACIE 00:13
SUB IN by HANNAH,MICAH 00:13

00:01 6-23 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by WAYNE,ANIAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emporia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
SUB OUT by CASEY,KATIYA 10:00
SUB IN by DEWITT,LEXSEY 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by DEWITT,LEXSEY 09:46 9-23 H 14
ASSIST  by SANDERS,KAITLYN --

09:15 MISS 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

SUB OUT by HANNAH,MICAH 09:12
SUB IN by GILPIN,GRACIE 09:12

09:07 9-25 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by MCKENZIE,NIA
08:35 MISS JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,VANESSA --



MISS LAYUP by GANDEE,MACEY(in the paint) 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,NIA

07:59 9-28 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,NIA
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN

07:45 FOUL  by HUNTER,KELLYN
07:45 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,NIA
07:45 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN
07:45 SUB OUT by STERK,PAYTON
07:45 SUB IN by GOMEZ,BROOKE
07:45 SUB IN by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
07:45 SUB IN by GIOVANNETTI,GABI

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,VANESSA 07:45
SUB IN by NOONAN,KAYLIN 07:45
GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:45 10-28 H 18
GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:45 11-28 H 17
SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:45
SUB IN by KIRMER,ADDIE 07:45

07:28 11-30 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WAYNE,ANIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOMEZ,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by KIRMER,ADDIE 07:18 14-30 H 16
ASSIST  by GILPIN,GRACIE --
FOUL  by DEWITT,LEXSEY 07:03
SUB OUT by GANDEE,MACEY 07:03
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 07:03

07:02 14-33 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH
-- ASSIST  by GOMEZ,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by KIRMER,ADDIE 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI

06:29 TURNOVER  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,GRACIE 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:58

05:45 MISS 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE --

05:43 FOUL  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
05:43 SUB OUT by WAYNE,ANIAH
05:43 SUB IN by STERK,PAYTON

SUB OUT by KIRMER,ADDIE 05:43
SUB OUT by DEWITT,LEXSEY 05:43
SUB OUT by NOONAN,KAYLIN 05:43
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 05:43
SUB IN by HANNAH,MICAH 05:43
SUB IN by SANDERS,KAITLYN 05:43
SUB IN by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 05:43
SUB IN by GANDEE,MACEY 05:43
GOOD 3PTR by GILPIN,GRACIE 05:15 17-33 H 16
ASSIST  by GANDEE,MACEY --

05:09 MISS LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

FOUL  by GANDEE,MACEY 04:59
04:59 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
04:59 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
04:56 FOUL  by GOMEZ,BROOKE
04:56 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE
04:56 SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KAITLYN 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by STERK,PAYTON

04:35 MISS 3PTR by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
-- REBOUND OFF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

04:28 MISS LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,GRACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GILPIN,GRACIE 04:10 19-35 H 16



ASSIST  by HANNAH,MICAH --
03:55 19-38 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
GOOD LAYUP by GANDEE,MACEY(in the paint) 03:41 21-38 H 17

03:33 21-41 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:31
SUB OUT by HANNAH,MICAH 03:31
SUB IN by CASEY,KATIYA 03:31
MISS 3PTR by CASEY,KATIYA 03:15
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,KAITLYN 03:10
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by GANDEE,MACEY(in the paint) 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
02:58 21-44 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GIOVANNETTI,GABI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN
TURNOVER  by CASEY,KATIYA 02:49
SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 02:49
SUB IN by DEWITT,LEXSEY 02:49

02:29 MISS 3PTR by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by TJADEN,ELIZABETH --
MISS JUMPER by GANDEE,MACEY(in the paint) 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STERK,PAYTON
FOUL  by CASEY,KATIYA 02:01
SUB OUT by GANDEE,MACEY 02:01
SUB IN by COLEMAN,VANESSA 02:01

01:51 MISS JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by STERK,PAYTON

01:42 SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
01:42 SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY

SUB OUT by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 01:42
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 01:42

01:36 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GILPIN,GRACIE 01:36
REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,GRACIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GILPIN,GRACIE 01:28 24-44 H 20

01:14 24-47 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
-- ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 00:46 26-47 H 21
ASSIST  by DEWITT,LEXSEY --
FOUL  by CASEY,KATIYA 00:33
SUB OUT by CASEY,KATIYA 00:33
SUB IN by KIRMER,ADDIE 00:33

00:26 MISS 3PTR by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by STERK,PAYTON

00:22 26-49 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 00:06
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emporia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
10:00 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY
10:00 SUB IN by GOMEZ,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,VANESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by KIRMER,ADDIE 10:00



SUB OUT by DEWITT,LEXSEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by SANDERS,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by NOONAN,KAYLIN 10:00
SUB IN by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 10:00
SUB IN by GANDEE,MACEY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KAITLYN 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
09:24 26-51 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 08:55 29-51 H 22
ASSIST  by SANDERS,KAITLYN --

08:45 MISS JUMPER by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GANDEE,MACEY --
MISS JUMPER by GILPIN,GRACIE(in the paint) 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
FOUL  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 08:18

08:18 29-52 H 23 GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
08:18 29-53 H 24 GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
07:55 FOUL  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

MISS FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:55 30-53 H 23

07:46 30-55 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:41
07:34 TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,BROOKE

STEAL  by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 07:34
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:28
REBOUND OFF by NOONAN,KAYLIN --

07:19 FOUL  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
SUB OUT by NOONAN,KAYLIN 07:19
SUB OUT by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 07:19
SUB IN by COLEMAN,VANESSA 07:19
SUB IN by CASEY,KATIYA 07:19
GOOD FT by GANDEE,MACEY 07:19 31-55 H 24
GOOD FT by GANDEE,MACEY 07:19 32-55 H 23

07:08 TURNOVER  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,GRACIE 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
06:39 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by STERK,PAYTON(in the paint)
06:24 FOUL  by GOMEZ,BROOKE
06:24 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE
06:24 SUB OUT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
06:24 SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
06:24 SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN
06:24 SUB IN by WAYNE,ANIAH
06:24 SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY

GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 06:24 33-57 H 24
GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 06:24 34-57 H 23

06:08 34-59 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAYNE,ANIAH

05:56 FOUL  by WAYNE,ANIAH
SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 05:56
SUB IN by DEWITT,LEXSEY 05:56
GOOD LAYUP by GILPIN,GRACIE(in the paint) 05:47 36-59 H 23

05:47 FOUL  by WAYNE,ANIAH
MISS FT by GILPIN,GRACIE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:36 TURNOVER  by STERK,PAYTON

STEAL  by GANDEE,MACEY 05:36
TURNOVER  by DEWITT,LEXSEY 05:34

05:24 MISS LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,VANESSA --
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,VANESSA 05:15 39-59 H 20
ASSIST  by CASEY,KATIYA --
FOUL  by CASEY,KATIYA 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by GILPIN,GRACIE 04:52
SUB OUT by CASEY,KATIYA 04:52
SUB IN by HANNAH,MICAH 04:52
SUB IN by KIRMER,ADDIE 04:52

04:46 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN
GOOD JUMPER by KIRMER,ADDIE(in the paint) 04:19 41-59 H 18

04:05 41-61 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by HANNAH,MICAH(in the paint) 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WAYNE,ANIAH

03:21 41-63 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,VANESSA 03:02 44-63 H 19
ASSIST  by KIRMER,ADDIE --
FOUL  by KIRMER,ADDIE 02:50
SUB OUT by HANNAH,MICAH 02:50
SUB OUT by DEWITT,LEXSEY 02:50
SUB IN by GILPIN,GRACIE 02:50
SUB IN by SANDERS,KAITLYN 02:50

02:43 MISS 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH
REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,GRACIE --
MISS JUMPER by KIRMER,ADDIE 02:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:33 SUB OUT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN
02:33 SUB OUT by STERK,PAYTON
02:33 SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY
02:33 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,NIA
02:33 SUB IN by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
02:33 SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

MISS JUMPER by GILPIN,GRACIE 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI

FOUL  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 02:23
02:23 44-64 H 20 GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(fastbreak)
02:23 44-65 H 21 GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(fastbreak)
02:17 FOUL  by HUNTER,KELLYN

GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN(fastbreak) 02:17 45-65 H 20
MISS FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN(fastbreak) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
01:59 45-67 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAYNE,ANIAH
MISS 3PTR by KIRMER,ADDIE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
01:22 45-69 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
01:04 FOUL  by HUNTER,KELLYN
01:04 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN
01:04 SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNADI

GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 01:04 46-69 H 23
GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 01:04 47-69 H 22

01:04 SUB OUT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
01:04 SUB IN by STERK,PAYTON

FOUL  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 00:40
SUB OUT by GANDEE,MACEY 00:40
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 00:40

00:40 47-70 H 23 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNADI
00:40 47-71 H 24 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNADI

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 00:18 49-71 H 22
00:02 49-73 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WAYNE,ANIAH



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Emporia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,VANESSA 09:57
SUB OUT by KIRMER,ADDIE 09:57
SUB IN by CASEY,KATIYA 09:57
SUB IN by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 09:57

09:41 49-75 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by STERK,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KENNADI

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:07 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNADI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TJADEN,ELIZABETH --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 09:05

09:03 MISS 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by STERK,PAYTON

09:00 MISS JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by GILPIN,GRACIE 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNADI
08:44 TURNOVER  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
08:26 FOUL  by JACKSON,KENNADI

SUB OUT by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 08:26
SUB IN by COLEMAN,VANESSA 08:26

08:16 FOUL  by STERK,PAYTON
MISS FT by GILPIN,GRACIE 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILPIN,GRACIE 08:16 50-75 H 25

08:02 MISS JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WAYNE,ANIAH

07:59 50-77 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WAYNE,ANIAH(in the paint)
07:54 FOUL  by WAYNE,ANIAH
07:54 SUB OUT by WAYNE,ANIAH
07:54 SUB IN by GIOVANNETTI,GABI

MISS LAYUP by GILPIN,GRACIE(in the paint) 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI

07:35 FOUL  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
07:35 TURNOVER  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,VANESSA 07:35
SUB IN by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 07:35
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
07:00 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KENNADI

STEAL  by SANDERS,KAITLYN 07:00
MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,GRACIE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
06:44 50-79 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,NIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GILPIN,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNADI

06:26 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNADI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,NIA

FOUL  by CASEY,KATIYA 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNADI
06:24 SUB IN by GOMEZ,BROOKE

FOUL  by CASEY,KATIYA 06:19
SUB OUT by CASEY,KATIYA 06:19
SUB IN by KIRMER,ADDIE 06:19

06:19 MISS FT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:18 MISS FT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
REBOUND DEF by TJADEN,ELIZABETH --



SUB OUT by GILPIN,GRACIE 06:10
SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAITLYN 06:10
SUB OUT by TJADEN,ELIZABETH 06:10
SUB IN by HANNAH,MICAH 06:10
SUB IN by DEWITT,LEXSEY 06:10
SUB IN by NOONAN,KAYLIN 06:10

06:10 FOUL  by GOMEZ,BROOKE
GOOD FT by DEWITT,LEXSEY 06:10 51-79 H 28
MISS FT by DEWITT,LEXSEY 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,NIA
06:01 51-82 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GIOVANNETTI,GABI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GOMEZ,BROOKE
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 05:53
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE
05:53 SUB IN by SHIPMAN,KYLIN

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 05:53
SUB IN by CLAVERO SEUBAS,JULIA 05:53

05:40 51-84 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint)
05:15 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,NIA
05:15 SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI
05:15 SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY

GOOD FT by HANNAH,MICAH 05:15 52-84 H 32
GOOD FT by HANNAH,MICAH 05:15 53-84 H 31

05:07 MISS LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CLAVERO SEUBAS,JULIA 05:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:03 MISS LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CLAVERO SEUBAS,JULIA 05:03
REBOUND DEF by CLAVERO SEUBAS,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by KIRMER,ADDIE 04:56
REBOUND OFF by DEWITT,LEXSEY --
MISS JUMPER by HANNAH,MICAH 04:41
REBOUND OFF by KIRMER,ADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by NOONAN,KAYLIN 04:38
REBOUND OFF by NOONAN,KAYLIN --
TURNOVER  by HANNAH,MICAH 04:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19

04:19 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,NIA
04:19 SUB OUT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI
04:19 SUB OUT by STERK,PAYTON
04:19 SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNADI
04:19 SUB IN by LUEBBERT,LAUREN
04:19 SUB IN by GIDEON,WILLOW
03:58 MISS JUMPER by SHIPMAN,KYLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by DEWITT,LEXSEY 03:44
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,MICAH --

03:41 SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY
03:41 SUB IN by JANSKY,CLOIE

MISS JUMPER by KIRMER,ADDIE(in the paint) 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NOONAN,KAYLIN 03:22
SUB IN by MONTES,MARIA LUISA 03:22
FOUL  by MONTES,MARIA LUISA 02:56

02:56 MISS FT by LUEBBERT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:55 MISS FT by LUEBBERT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CLAVERO SEUBAS,JULIA 02:25

02:10 MISS JUMPER by JANSKY,CLOIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONTES,MARIA LUISA --



TURNOVER  by MONTES,MARIA LUISA 02:07
02:00 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,LEXSEY --
MISS JUMPER by HANNAH,MICAH(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JANSKY,CLOIE
01:35 TURNOVER  by SHIPMAN,KYLIN

SUB OUT by CLAVERO SEUBAS,JULIA 01:35
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE 01:35

01:18 FOUL  by JACKSON,KENNADI
GOOD FT by HANNAH,MICAH 01:18 54-84 H 30
GOOD FT by HANNAH,MICAH 01:18 55-84 H 29

00:57 55-86 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by JANSKY,CLOIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIPMAN,KYLIN

MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 00:30 57-86 H 29
ASSIST  by KIRMER,ADDIE --

00:21 TURNOVER  by SHIPMAN,KYLIN
STEAL  by HANNAH,MICAH 00:21
GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:16 59-86 H 27
ASSIST  by MONTES,MARIA LUISA --


